
  

• Structured products recorded Average Daily Turnover 

(ADT) of $17.5 bn in August, increased by 11.9% 

comparing to July. Structured products ADT to cash market 

this month accounted for 6.3%, increased against last 

month’s 6.0%.
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Market Overview

Note

1. ADT = (Monthly Total Turnover of SP) / Number of Trading days in a month

2. Market T/O Share = (Monthly Total Turnover of SP) / Monthly Total Turnover of Main & GEM boards 

3. Market Value Held by Investors = (Number of Shares Held by Investors at Month-end x Closing Price of SP at Month-end)

4. USD denominated structured products were launched in May 2025. The ADT of relevant products is excluded from this perspective
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• As of end of August, the number of listed structured products 

increased from 11,224 to 11,590 (+3.3%). The market value 

of structured products held by investors increased to $7.7bn, 

up 13.2% MoM.

• HSI alone took up 61.7% of the market share of the entire 

structured products market turnover, with the top 5 local 

stocks accounted for another 19.1%. The top 5s are

Tencent (#700), Pop Mart (#9992), Alibaba (#9988), 

Meituan (#3690), and Xiaomi (#1810), and in descending 
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Structured Products
Perspective

August 2025

• Among the newly included underlyings for DW issuance in 

Q3, Laopu Gold (#6181) stood out as the most actively 

traded underlying. ADT recorded $53.1 million in August 

with 21 new issuances, reflecting notable market interest.



ADT 

($mn)
% %

0.8 1.0% 6.8%

67.0 82.9% 63.1%

0.0 0.0% 0.0%

11.9 14.8% 10.9%

Other Asset 1.1 1.4% 19.2%

Total 80.9 100.0% 100.0%

Rank ADT ($mn)

% of ADT of 

Structured 

Products

Rank

% of ADT of 

Structured 

Products

1 14.4 0.1% 1 0.1%

2 12.3 0.1% 2 0.1%

3 11.9 0.1% 3 0.0%

4 8.4 0.0% 4

5 0.3 0.0% 5
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Top 5 DW Underlying Assets by ADT

Note

1. ADT = (Monthly Total Turnover of overseas underlyng SP) / Number of Trading days in a month

2. Market Value = (Number of Shares Held by Investors at Month-end x Closing Price of overseas underlying SP at Month-end)

3. % of ADT of Structured Products = ADT of the Overseas underlying SP / ADT of total SP

4. Other asset class include: FX and Commodities (Oil Futures Contract, Gold)

(Stock Code Range: DW 10000 - 10999 / CBBC 49500-49999)

Overseas Underlying

2

Product distribution by types of underlying

Top 5 CBBC Underlying Assets by ADT
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ADT ($ Mn) % %

5,626.3 76.3% 91.3%

1,694.2 23.0% 4.6%

48.9 0.7% 4.2%

7,369.4 100% 100%

Rank Underlying
Call ADT

($ Mn)

Put ADT

($ Mn)

ADT

($ Mn)

% of ADT of 

Underlying 

Assets

Rank
Stock 

Code

Monthly TO

($ Mn)

1 HSI 873.4 817.3 1,690.7 N/A 1 18025 3,990.0

2 9992 554.6 261.4 816.0 26.2% 2 15776 2,930.0

3 700 644.6 96.0 740.5 6.3% 3 17924 2,751.2

4 9988 514.3 83.2 597.5 5.8% 4 15775 2,697.3

5 3690 288.7 77.8 366.5 5.1% 5 14427 2,279.7

6 1810 282.9 41.7 324.7 4.6% 6 15502 2,026.5

7 388 273.0 27.6 300.5 12.8% 7 18026 1,992.7

8 981 159.1 12.2 171.3 2.4% 8 17928 1,950.7

9 1211 99.7 37.7 137.5 3.5% 9 18948 1,893.6

10 2628 112.4 18.0 130.4 5.7% 10 18024 1,785.0

6,093100%

Underlying Market Value ($ Mn) % No. of Listed Products
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Total

Name
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Other

94.5%
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1.2%

4,201.9

191.9

52.8

4,446.6

5,560

280

253

Top 10 underlying assets by ADT Top 10 DW by monthly turnover

Note

1. ADT = (Monthly Total Turnover of DWs) / Number of Trading days in a month

2. Market Value = (Number of Shares Held by Investors at Month-end x Closing Price of DWs at Month-end)

3. % of ADT of Underlying Assets = ADT of the DWs / ADT of the Underlying Assets

Top 5 underlying assets by number of DW

134

202

219

273

243

96

51

76

63

111

0 100 200 300 400

HSI

3690

1810

9988

700

Number of Products

Call Put

(Month-end)

Number of newly listed & expired DW

28

44

869

-3

-70

-541

-800 -600 -400 -200 0 200 400 600 800 1000

Other

Local Index

Local Stock

Number of Products

New Expired

(Monthly)

(Stock Code Range: 10000 - 29999 / 89200 - 89599)

Product distribution by types of underlying

Derivative Warrants

3



Rank Underlying Rank
Stock 

Code

Monthly TO

($ Mn)

1 HSI 1 64043 2,224.2

2 700 2 64044 2,118.5

3 9988 3 63238 1,641.8

4 1810 4 62743 1,594.5

5 388 5 66171 1,529.8

6 1024 6 62836 1,451.4

7 981 7 62927 1,394.3

8 1211 8 58997 1,297.5

9 3690 9 65318 1,274.3

10 2318 10 56985 1,164.9
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1,605.0

No. of Listed Products %

9,134.1 89.8% 53.2%

Underlying
ADT 

($ Mn)
% Market Value ($ Mn) %

43.4%Local Stock

2,924Local Index

100%

2,384

5,497

% of ADT of 

Underlying 

Assets

48.9%

50.4%

100.0%

1,654.2

3,283.5

Bull ADT

($ Mn)

Bear ADT

($ Mn)

ADT

($ Mn)

1,000.2

10,166.3

9.8%

100%

Other 32.0 0.3% 24.4

Total

Top 10 underlying assets by ADT Top 10 CBBC by monthly turnover

Note

1. ADT = (Monthly Total Turnover of CBBCs) / Number of Trading days in a month

2. Market Value = (Number of Shares Held by Investors at Month-end x Closing Price of CBBCs at Month-end)

3. % of ADT of Underlying Assets = ADT of the CBBCs / ADT of the Underlying Assets

4. MCE stands for Mandatory Call Event
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Note

1. Financial figures are expressed in Hong Kong dollars.

2. Due to rounding, numbers presented in this document may not add up precisely to the totals provided.

4. For information on individual product, please refer to issuers' websites.

BI BOCI

BP BNP Paribas

CI CITIC

CT Citigroup

DS DBS

EA Bank of East Asia

GJ Guotai Junan

GS Goldman Sachs

HS HSBC

HU Huatai

JP JP Morgan

KS Korea Investment & Securities Asia

MB Macquarie Bank

MS Morgan Stanley

SG Societe Generale

UB UBS

August 2025

3. For subscription of structured products market data, please visit Historical Data Services for further details.

3. More Trading Information and Historical Data for Structured Products are available on HKEX Website.

Disclaimer

The information contained in this document is for general informational purposes only and does not constitute an offer, solic itation, inducement, invitation or recommendation to subscribe for, buy or sell 

any securities, futures or options contracts, or other products or to provide any investment advice or service of any kind. T his document is not directed at, and is not intended for distribution to or use by, 

any person in any jurisdiction or country where such distribution or use would be contrary to law or regulation or which woul d subject Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited (“HKEX”), The Stock 

Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (“SEHK”), Hong Kong Futures Exchange Limited (“HKFE”), or any of their affiliates, or any of th e companies that they operate (together, the “Entities”, each an “Entity”), 

to any registration or licensing requirement within such jurisdiction or country.

No part of this document may be regarded as creating any obligation on the part of any of the Entities. Rights and obligation s with regard to the trading, clearing and settlement of any securities, futures 

or options contracts or other products effected on SEHK or HKFE shall be subject to the applicable rules of SEHK and HKFE and the relevant clearing house, as well as the applicable laws, rules and 

regulations of Hong Kong and other relevant jurisdictions.

Although the information contained in this document is obtained or compiled from sources believed to be reliable, none of the Entities guarantee the accuracy, validity, timeliness or completeness of the 

information or data for any particular purpose, and the Entities shall not accept any responsibility for, or be liable for, e rrors, omissions or other inaccuracies in the information or for the consequences 

thereof. The information set out in this document is provided on an “as is” and “as available” basis and may be amended or ch anged. It is not a substitute for professional advice which takes account of 

your specific circumstances and nothing in this document constitutes legal advice. None of the Entities shall be responsible or liable for any loss or damage, directly or indirectly, arising from the use of or 

reliance upon any information provided in this document.

Hong Kong Exchange and Clearing Limited
8/F, Two Exchange Square, 8 Connaught Place, Central, Hong Kong
SP_Enquiry@hkex.com.hk  l  www.hkex.com.hk
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